Otrivine Antistin Eye Drops, 10ml

Reduces redness and discomfort

Relief from scratchy eyes

Suitable for Adults and Children over 12 years

Active ingredients: Xylometazoline hydrochloride & Antazoline

 


Looking for relief from red, itchy eyes? Otrivine-Antistin can help! This dual-action product contains both a decongestant and an anti-allergic agent, which work together to make your eyes feel more comfortable. So if you’re dealing with seasonal allergies, give Otrivine-Antistin a try!


£5.49

Qty:
Compare
Looking for relief from red, itchy eyes? Otrivine-Antistin can help! This dual-action product contains both a decongestant and an anti-allergic agent, which work together to make your eyes feel more comfortable. So if you're dealing with seasonal allergies, give Otrivine-Antistin a try!

Otrivine Antistin Eye Drops, 10ml

What Otrivine Antistin Eye Drops is and what it is used for?

Otrivine Antistin Eye Drops contains two active ingredients. Xylometazoline hydrochloride is a decongestant and antazoline sulphate is an anti-allergic agent.
Whether you’re battling allergies all season long or just experiencing a bout of red, itchy eyes, Otrivine Antistin can help provide relief. With its two active ingredients, this eye drop helps to clear congestion and fights inflammation for fast and soothing results.

How does Otrivine Antistin Eye Drops work?

Otrivine-Antistin eye drops is a dual action combination of a long-acting vasoconstrictor, xylometazoline and an antihistamine, antazoline.

Xylometazoline is a sympathomimetic agent with marked alpha-adrenergic activity. It acts as a vasoconstrictor which reduces eye redness.

Antazoline is an H1 receptor antagonist. It has antihistaminic, anticholinergic and local anaesthetic properties. The primary mediator of inflammation in allergic conjunctivitis appears to be histamine. Antazoline reduces histamine induced responses including itching.

Can someone who is pregnant or breastfeeding use Otrivine Antistin Eye Drops?

If you are pregnant or breast-feeding, think you may be pregnant or are planning to have a baby, ask your doctor or pharmacist for advice before taking this medicine.

Otrivine Antistin Eye Drops Reviews

After using Loperamide 2mg Capsule, it’s helpful to let others know about your experience. Reviews of an item help other users know that medicines received have helped the condition it is claimed for, how well the treatment worked or any issues to be aware of. We invite our users to leave a review of both their treatment and of the service provided. Click on the reviews tab to see if there has been feedback on this item.

What is the price of  Otrivine Antistin Eye Drops?

The price of  Otrivine Antistin Eye Drops is £5.49

Where can you buy Otrivine Antistin Eye Drops?

You can buy Otrivine Antistin Eye Drops at Dock Pharmacy Essex UK, UK Online Pharmacy.

Can you buy Otrivine Antistin Eye Drops Over the counter?

This medicine is available to buy over the counter. You do not need a prescription to buy Otrivine Antistin Eye Drops but you might be asked some questions about your medical health when you add it to your basket.

Brand

Otrivine

Brand

How To Use

3. How to use Otrivine Antistin Eye Drops, 10ml

The recommended dose is:
Adults: One or two drops in each eye, two or three times each day.
Use in children and adolescents:
One drop in each eye, two or three times each day.
These drops should not be used in children under 12 years of age.
Elderly: One drop in each eye, two or three times each day.
Do not exceed stated dosage.
If your symptoms have not improved after 2 days you must go and see your doctor because Otrivine-Antistin might not be the right medicine for you. You may have an infection and need an antibiotic.

Delivery Options

Delivery options

All deliveries are subject to the availability of the product and product sale conditions been met.

Order & Collect
Free next-day collection from In-Store

UK Delivery

Standard Delivery within the UK £3.50 Delivery time 3-4 days
First Class Delivery within the UK £5.90 Delivery time 1-2 days
Priority Delivery within the UK £7.10. Next day delivery by 1pm. Order must be placed by 1pm. Priority delivery is only available Monday to Thursday.

Europe Delivery

Standard Delivery within EEC from £12.50 Delivery time up to 5 days depending on the local delivery service within your country.
Expedited Delivery within EEC £39.50 Delivery time 2 days. Delivery by DHL, UPS or TNT.

Rest of the World

Standard Delivery Rest of the World from £16.10 Delivery Time 10 – 15 Days
Expedited Delivery Rest of the World £55.09 Delivery 5 days. Delivery service by DHL, TNT or UPS

For more information see our Shipping Policy or view our Return policy.

Product Details

What you need to know before you use Otrivine Antistin Eye Drops
Do not use Otrivine-Antistin:
– if you are allergic to xylometazoline hydrochloride or antazoline sulphate or any of the other ingredients of this medicine (listed in section 6)
– if you have a condition called narrow angle glaucoma
– if you wear contact lenses of any type
– if you are taking, or in the last 14 days have taken, one of a group of antidepressant drugs called monoamineoxidase inhibitors.
Warnings and precautions
Talk to your doctor, pharmacist or nurse before using Otrivine-Antistin:
– if you have high blood pressure, a heart condition (e.g. long QT syndrome), a thyroid problem or diabetes
– if you are pregnant or breast-feeding
– if you suffer from dry eyes
– if you have diffi culty in urinating (passing water)
– if you have an adrenal tumour (phaeochromocytoma).
Children and adolescents
Do not give this medicine to children younger than 12 years of age due to possible systemic effects (see also Otrivine-Antistin contains boric acid).
Other medicines and Otrivine-Antistin
Tell your doctor or pharmacist if you are using, have recently used or might use any other medicines.
Tell your doctor if you are taking any of the following:
– Any drugs which may cause drowsiness including some painkillers, sedatives, alcohol and antipsychotics
– Atropine and some antidepressants
– Digoxin and some other drugs used for high blood pressure or anxiety such as atenolol and propranolol
– If you are going to have an anaesthetic you should tell your doctor you are using
Otrivine-Antistin.
Your doctor will know which medicines should be avoided whilst using OtrivineAntistin.
Pregnancy and breast-feeding
If you are pregnant or breast-feeding, think you may be pregnant or are planning to have a baby, ask your doctor or pharmacist for advice before taking this medicine.
Driving and using machines
Some people may experience blurred vision after using Otrivine-Antistin.
If you are affected, you should not drive or use machinery.
Otrivine-Antistin contains benzalkonium chloride
This medicine contains 2.8 micrograms benzalkonium chloride in each drop, which is equivalent to 0.1 mg/ml.
Benzalkonium chloride may cause eye irritation, especially if you have dry eyes or disorders of the cornea (the clear layer at the front of the eye). If you feel abnormal eye sensation, stinging or pain in the eye after using this medicine, talk to your doctor.
Otrivine-Antistin contains boric acid
Do not give to a child less than 2 years old as this medicine contains boron and may impair fertility in the future.

Side Effects

Like all medicines, this medicine can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them.
Otrivine-Antistin is suitable for most people, but, like all medicines, it can sometimes cause side effects.
Uncommon (≥1/1,000 to <1/100):
– Nosebleeds
Not Known (frequency cannot be estimated from the available data):
– Eye stinging
– Eye redness, blurred vision, headache, drowsiness, enlarged pupils
– Allergic reactions: rash, swelling, itching of the eye area, eye irritation
– Changes in heart beat rhythm, raised blood pressure, sleeplessness, nausea, pallor, sweating
Reporting of side effects
If you get any side effects, talk to your doctor, pharmacist or nurse. This includes any possible side effects not listed in this leaflet.
You can also report side effects directly via:
UK
The Yellow Card Scheme.
Website: www.mhra.gov.uk/yellowcard or search for MHRA Yellow Card in the Google Play or Apple App Store.

Ingredients

What Otrivine Antistin Eye Drops contains

– The active substances are xylometazoline hydrochloride (0.5 milligrams/ml) and antazoline sulphate (5 milligrams/ml).

– The other ingredients are benzalkonium chloride, boric acid, disodium edetate, sodium tetraborate and water for injections.

Patient Information Leaflet

Click here

Reviews

There are no reviews yet.

Only logged in customers who have purchased this product may leave a review.

Questions and answers of the customers

There are no questions yet, be the first to ask something for this product.

Other Products From This Seller